

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Details

File #: 090580 **Version:** 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 9/1/2009 In control: JUDICIARY & LEGISLATION COMMITTEE

On agenda: Final action: 10/13/2009

Effective date:

Title: Substitute resolution authorizing the return of real estate located at 1680 S. Pearl St., in the 12th

Aldermanic District to its former owner. (Stacy Edekter, Agent for GMAC Mortgage, LLC)

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

Indexes: IN REM JUDGMENTS

Attachments: 1. Fiscal Note, 2. Request for Vacation of Inrem Judgment, 3. Treasurer's Office - Updated, 4.

Treasurer's Office, 5. Dept of Neighborhood Services, 6. Health Dept, 7. Dept of City Development, 8.

Hearing Notice List

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result | Tally |
|------------|------|-----------------------------------|---------------------------|--------|-------|
| 9/1/2009 | 0 | COMMON COUNCIL | ASSIGNED TO | | |
| 9/3/2009 | 1 | CITY CLERK | DRAFT SUBMITTED | | |
| 9/4/2009 | 0 | JUDICIARY & LEGISLATION COMMITTEE | HEARING NOTICES SENT | | |
| 9/4/2009 | 0 | JUDICIARY & LEGISLATION COMMITTEE | HEARING NOTICES SENT | | |
| 9/4/2009 | 0 | JUDICIARY & LEGISLATION COMMITTEE | HEARING NOTICES SENT | | |
| 9/14/2009 | 0 | JUDICIARY & LEGISLATION COMMITTEE | HELD TO CALL OF THE CHAIR | Pass | 4:0 |
| 9/29/2009 | 1 | JUDICIARY & LEGISLATION COMMITTEE | HEARING NOTICES SENT | | |
| 10/5/2009 | 1 | JUDICIARY & LEGISLATION COMMITTEE | RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION | Pass | 4:0 |
| 10/13/2009 | 1 | COMMON COUNCIL | ADOPTED | Pass | 15:0 |
| 10/15/2009 | 1 | MAYOR | SIGNED | | |